900212069 01/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infogrames Entertainment SA		01/05/2012	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atari Europe SAS
Street Address:	78 rue Taitbout
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75009
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718499	ALONE IN THE DARK
Registration Number:	2722566	DESPERADOS
Registration Number:	3704492	MY HORSE & ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)726-4214

 Phone:
 212-726-6583

Email: myma.anderson@atari.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristen J. Keller
Address Line 1: 417 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSGN FOR ATARI EUROPE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900212069 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0670

0.00 271849

Name: Atari Inc.
Address Line 1: 417 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen J. Keller

Signature: //Kristen J. Keller//

Date: 01/12/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=Infogrames Entertainment SA to Atari Europe SAS#page1.tif
source=Infogrames Entertainment SA to Atari Europe SAS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment of trademark (the "assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Infogrames Entertainment SA (now known as Atari SA), a French company, with principal offices located at 78 rue Taitbout, 75009 Paris, FRANCE, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") to Atari Europe, SAS, a French corporation, with principle offices located at 78 rue Taitbout, 75009 Paris, FRANCE ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee the following Trademarks as listed on Schedule A attached, (hereinafter "the Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks and the goodwill with which it is associated and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks throughout the world, any registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the Assignor as related to the Marks and symbolized thereby, free and clear of all liens; all rights to apply for registrations for any thereof and any other rights corresponding thereto with full benefit of priority therein as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interest, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Marks, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns (actual or deemed) or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that it has complete right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark throughout the world.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns (actual or deemed) and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns (actual or deemed). Assignee shall have the right to assign this Assignment at its sole discretion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this _5th_ day of January, 2012.

Infogrames Entertainment SA

Name: Kristen J. Keller Title: VP - Designation

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

Trademark 11	Territory 19	Owner/Applicant !	, Application	# Registration #
ALONE IN THE DARK	United States	Infogrames Entertainment SA	76183230	2718499
DESPERADOS	United States		78041549	2722566
MY HORSE & ME	United States	Infogrames Entertainment SA	77610029	3704492

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 01/12/2012